

STAFF REPORT

City of Dripping Springs

PO Box 384

511 Mercer Street

Dripping Springs, TX 78620

Submitted By: Diana Boone, City Secretary

Council Meeting Date: January 21, 2025

Agenda Item Wording: Public Hearing and consideration of approval of an Ordinance Ordering

the City of Dripping Springs 2025 Municipal General Election.

Agenda Item Requestor: Diana Boone, City Secretary

Summary/Background:

The City must annually order/call the General Election held the first Saturday in May. The Texas Election Code requires the governing body to order the election for its officers and post notice of the order. The two year term for the following Council Seats are expiring on May 3, 2025:

Council Member Place 1 Council Member Place 3 Council Member Place 5

Applications for a Place on the Ballot can be submitted to the City Secretary's Office in person, at 1042 Event Center Drive, sent by mail to P.O Box 384, or by email: dboone@cityofdrippingsprings.com

Board

Recommendations:

Recommended Council Actions:

Staff recommends approval.

Attachments: 1. Ordinance

2. Blank Ordering of Election Form